## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of South Central MCN LLC for Approval of Transfer of Assets and a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity	) ) )	File No. EA-2016-0036
Entry of Appearance		
COMES NOW Terry M. Jarrett of Husch Blackwell LLP and hereby enters his appearance in this		
case on behalf of South Central MCN, LLC.		
		Respectfully Submitted,
		/s/ Terry M. Jarrett
		Terry M. Jarrett, MO Bar No. 45663 Husch Blackwell LLP 235 East High St., P.O. Box 1251 Jefferson City, MO 65101-1251 Phone: (573) 761-1116 Fax: (573) 634-7854 Email: terry.jarrett@huschblackwell.com
		ATTORNEY FOR SOUTH CENTRAL MCN, LLC
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
I hereby certify that on February 2, 2016, copies of the foregoing have been emailed to all parties by their attorneys of record as provided by the Secretary of the Commission		
		/s/ Terry M. Jarrett